





Application Form

Section A

I, the duly authorised representative of the SHB, hereby apply to affiliate/renew our affiliation to S A Show Jumping for 2019.

SHB details

Terms and conditions document

l,	, am duly authorised to sign the terms and conditions of the 2019
SASJ SHB Application on behalf of	·
	in the second se

I hereby confirm that all information contained in our application for membership, or renewal thereof, is true and correct, and that the OC will be bound by the Terms and Conditions of membership as set out below:

- The OC guarantees payment of all amounts owing by the OC in **SASJ** Levies and any other invoiced amount within **7** days of invoice.
- The OC guarantees payment to all officials who worked at the show within 5 days
- The OC guarantees payment of all prize money and refunds to competitors within 7 days
- Should any outstanding amounts not be paid within 7 days after final written demand of such payment, the club will be placed in bad standing and all benefits to it and its participants will cease
- Should the outstanding amounts still not be paid within 30 days of final written demand, the club will be deregistered from **SASJ** and future applications will be rejected
- The OC undertakes to enter and run all their shows on the **SASJ** online system, including publishing the online programme for all competitions.



SASJ SHB Registration for 2019



Application Form

- Right of Admission The SHB does not have the right to refuse an entry of a member that is in good standing with SASJ.
- The OC agrees to be bound by the rules and regulations of the SASJ as are published on its websites from time to time
- The OC indemnifies **SASJ** and its parent provincial and national bodies, and its office bearers against all damages, losses, charges, costs, and all other expenses and liability that may be incurred by any member, office bearer or competitor due to an accident or any other incident that may occur during any equestrian or other activities that the OC is involved in
- The OC will at all times ensure that proper and comprehensive insurances in place to cover all liabilities that may result from activities of the event.
- The OC will always ensure that the correct Paramedics are at their event.
- The OC will ensure that it has the necessary events/JOC permits in place when running events and supply the necessary permissions to the SASJ office when requesting activation of events.
- The OC agrees to send updated information to SASJ should any of its details change, as soon as the change takes place

Signed at	_ on 201	
Name:	SHB representative signature	
	Section B	
Documents to accompany application		
Signed 2019 SHB Application Form		
Signed 2019 SLA SHB Form (National		
SHB. NO SHOWS WILL BE ACTIVATED/ENDO		
Venue, Check Lists, Approval Documents required will depend on the Provincial		I
SASJ Committee Requirements		
2019 SASJ Show Holding Body Regist	ration Fee will be invoiced	R550

I hereby confirm that all information contained in our application for Club Account activation on SASJ to approve all SASJ Club Members for 2019, is true and correct. I confirm we acknowledge the SASJ Code of Conduct, SASJ Social Media Policy, SASJ Constitution and Schedule 4 of the SASJ Constitution for Voting Clubs at SJ Provincial AGM's.

*** After Receipt of the above documents - the SHB will be invoiced and activated online and eligible to add 2019 events.

Invoice will be sent to the SHB.